STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT	Reset Form Print Form SC	OID: 4265-1911078-	A 5		
STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)	AGREEMENT NUMBER	AMENDMENT NUMBER	Purchasing Autho	rity Number	
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED PAGES	19-11078	05			
1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Ag	gency and the Contractor named	below:			
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME					
California Department of Public Health					
CONTRACTOR NAME Medefis, Inc.					
2. The term of this Agreement is:					
START DATE					
4/03/2020					
THROUGH END DATE					
6/30/2022					
3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendr \$500,000,000.00	ment is:				
Five Hundred Million Dollars and Zero Cents 4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows:	s. All actions noted below are b	v this reference made a na	rt of the Agreemer	nt and	
incorporated herein:	s. All actions noted below are b	y tills reference made a pai	it of the Agreemen	it and	
I. The purpose of this amendment is to extend the end term of unforeseen increase in demand for services due to recent sur			state of California d	ue to an	
All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.					
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUT					
	CONTRACTOR				
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corp Medefis, Inc.	oration, partnership, etc.)				
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	ZIP	
2121 N 117th Ave, STE 200		Omaha	NE	68164	
		TITLE			
			resident		
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE		DATE SIGNED			
	STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME California Department of Public Health					
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS		СІТУ	STATE	ZIP	
1615 Capitol Ave		Sacramento	CA	95814	
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING		TITLE			
Amy Manasero		Assistant Branch Chief			
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE		DATE SIGNED			
		5/21/2021			
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL		EXEMPTION (If Applicable) PCC 1102 Executive Order N-25-20-COVID19			